GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFINFORMATION AND BROADCASTING
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NOO07.03.2011
ANSWERED ON

SETTING UP OF NEW CAMPUSES CENTRES OF IIMC .
1166 Smt. Viplove Thakur

Will the Minister of COALINFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state :-

(a)the number of centres/campuses of Indian Institute of Mass Communication (IIMC) set up in the country, State-wise and location-wise;

(b)whether Government proposes to set up new campuses/centres of IIMC in various parts of the country;
(c)if so, the details thereof, State-wise and location-wise, including Himachal Pradesh; and

(d)by when the new campuses/centres are likely to be set up?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING (SHRI C. M.
JATUA)

(a)At present IIMC’s Headquarters is located at Aruna Asaf Ali Marg, JNU New Campus, New Delhi and its only Branch is located at Sanchar Marg, Dhenkanal, Orissa.

(b) & (c)Yes, Sir. The details of proposed new Regional Centres of IIMC are as under:

1. Northern Region- Jammu & Kashmir (at Jammu)

2. North-East Region - Mizoram (at Aizawl)

3. Western Region — Maharashtra (at Amravati)

4. Southern Region - Kerala Location in Kerala is being finalised in consultation with the State Government.
(d)At present, it is proposed that temporary centres could be started in these States from the academic session 2011-12, provided the State Governments concerned are able to provide suitable premises and accommodation for the same.

